
Trailer yachts & Keelers Start*

Officer of 

the Day + Date Day High Tide

midtide 

to 

midtide Height Notes Dinghies Start#

Officer of the 

Day ++

25-Sep Sat 1214 0914-1514 4.0 Race 1 & 2 1200

Race 1 & 2 1300 R Loveridge 26-Sep Sun 1345 1045-1645 3.8

9-Oct Sat 1231 0931-1531 4.5 Race 3 & 4 1200

Race 3 & 4 1230 G Postles 10-Oct Sun 1312 1012-1612 4.3

23-Oct Sat 1214 0914-1514 4.1 Labour Day Race 5 & 6 1200

Race 5 & 6 1200 J Leydon 24-Oct Sun 1245 0945-1545 4.0 Weekend

6-Nov Sat 1130 0830-1430 4.5 Race 7 & 8 1100

Race 7 & 8 1200 G Chignell 7-Nov Sun 1213 0913-1513 4.5

20-Nov Sat 1119 0819-1419 4.0 Race 9 & 10 1100

Race 9 & 10 1130 R Sowman 21-Nov Sun 1152 0852-1452 4.0

4-Dec Sat 1026 0726-1326 4.3 Race 11 & 12 1000

Race 11 & 12 1100 R Boot 5-Dec Sun 1113 0813-1413 4.4

18-Dec Sat 1024 0724-1325 3.8 Race 13 & 14 1000

N22 Focus 1030 F. Hickling 19-Dec Sun 1100 0800-1400 3.9

22-Jan Sat 1334 1034-1634 4.0 Race 1 & 2 1300

Race 1 & 2 1330 T Knowles 23-Jan Sun 1411 1111-1711 3.9

5-Feb Sat 1337 1037-1637 4.2 Waitangi Weekend Race 3 & 4 1300

No MYCC TY racing - Noelex 22 Nationals 6-Feb Sun 1416 1116-1716 4.0 Noelex 22

7-Feb Mon 1457 1157-1757 3.8 Nationals

19-Feb Sat 1238 0938-1538 4.2 Race 5 & 6 1200

Race 3 & 4 1300 T Eddington 20-Feb Sun 1313 1013-1613 4.2
5-Mar Sat 1233 0933-1533 4.3 Race 7 & 8 1200

Race 5 & 6 1230 J Lord 6-Mar Sun 1308 1008-1608 4.2

19-Mar Sat 1138 0838-1438 4.3 Race 9 & 10 1100

Race 7 & 8 1200 C Fulford 20-Mar Sun 1213 0913-1513 4.3

2-Apr Sat 1129 0829-1429 4.3 Race 11 & 12 1100

Race 9 & 10 1030 L Knowles 3-Apr Sun 1103 0803-1403 4.2

15-Apr Fri 852 0552-1152 3.9

Anchorage Race, out@ 1100 P Mosley 16-Apr Sat 929 0629-1229 4.1

17-Apr Sun 1007 0707-1307 4.3

Anchorage Race, back 930 18-Apr Mon 1046 0746-1346 4.3

30-Apr Sat 922 0622-1222 4.1 Closing Day Pennants 900

Race 11 & 12 930 N Clifton 1-May Sun 958 0658-1258 4.1

Notes.

* Briefing at club house one hour before start. All skippers or a crew member must attend. # Briefing at Saltwater Baths fifteen minutes before start.

 + If the listed OOD is going to be unavailable that weekend please arrange a swap All skippers or a crew member must attend.

@ leaving from Green leading buoy  ++ The Trailer Yacht OOD will also assist with dinghy sailing on the Saturday that weekend.

Skippers undertake that their yacht complies with the safety requirements applicable to the type of race and that any decision to start or continue to race is their responsibility.

MYCC Programme, 2021/22

Easter Weekend

SPRING SERIES (Best eight of fourteen) SPRING SERIES (Best eight of fourteen)

SUMMER SERIES (Best eight of twelve) SUMMER SERIES (Best eight of twelve)


